RESOLUTION NO. 20211026

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE DEKALB COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN FOR THE TOWN OF ALEXANDRIA

WHEREAS, The DeKalb County Hazard Mitigation Plan is intended to provide a strategy for developing actions that help reduce long-term risks to people and property from natural hazard events in DeKalb County; and the Town of Alexandria

WHEREAS, The DeKalb County Hazard Mitigation Plan has been approved by the Tennessee Emergency Management Agency and the Federal Emergency Management Agency for meeting criteria stated in 44 CFR 201;

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Alexandria that, the Town of Alexandria hereby accepts and adopts the DeKalb County Hazard Mitigation Plan and assigns maintenance coordination to the DeKalb County Emergency Management Agency.

PASSED AND RESOLVED, this _	day of	2021.
	Bennett Armstrong, Mayor Town Of Alexandria	
	 Recorder	